
 
 

RESULTS 



Place Country Gold Silver Bronze Total
1 Italy 7 3 7 17
2 Russian Federation 6 9 4 19
3 Spain 2 1 2 5
4 France 1 2 3 6
5 Ukraine 1 0 0 1
6 Poland 0 2 1 3
7 Belarus 0 0 0 0
7 Czech Republic 0 0 0 0
7 Great Britain 0 0 0 0

Date:                       30.09.2018

Head Referee:      Gorbatov Anantoly

 European Freestyle Skating Championship      
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018      

 Medal Ranking



Place BIB ID Name Country Remark

1 083 2051510000045 Bogdanova Sofia  RUS Gold
2 063 2031510000046 Smirnova Anna  RUS Silver
3 070 2051510000297 Grigoreva Ekaterina  RUS Bronze
4 071 2061510000050 Torokhova Elizaveta  RUS
5 073 2061510001970 Komissarova Iuliia  RUS
6 036 2050910003460 Pettinari Francesca  ITA
7 046 2051460001089 Brzezińska Zofia  POL
8 061 2051510000300 Kukushkina Anna  RUS
9 011 2050670000228 Landrin Zoé  FRA

10 050 2041460004542 Jagielska Karolina  POL
11 106 2051700001894 Trigo Rivero Paula  ESP
12 019 2050910003474 Arosio Matilde  ITA
13 045 2041460004543 Adamska Zofia  POL
14 037 2020910000665 Romano Sveva  ITA
15 017 2040670001339 Amiand Séphora  FRA
16 044 2081460004992 Adamska Pola  POL

Date: 28.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Slalom Classic                Category: Junior Women



Place BIB ID Name Country Remark

1 072 1061510000033 Velikanov Gleb  RUS Gold
2 084 1061510000038 Shilov Timofei  RUS Silver
3 005 1030670000233 De Galassus Titouan  FRA Bronze
4 006 1030670000457 Deniaud Ethan  FRA
5 103 1031700003954 Peña Bes Miguel  ESP
6 012 1020670000231 Ménard Rémy  FRA
7 060 1031510002280 Myakinin Andrey  RUS
8 076 1041510003400 Zharkov Mikhail  RUS

Date: 28.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Slalom Classic                Category: Junior Men



Place BIB ID Name Country Remark

1 075 2,99151E+12 Dubinchik Ksenia  RUS Gold
2 068 2,99151E+12 Kuznetsova Daria  RUS Silver
3 049 2,95146E+12 Hartmanis Klaudia  POL Bronze
4 001 2,93018E+12 Maslova Vasilisa  BLR
5 096 2,9817E+12 García Patiño Alba  ESP
6 079 2,89151E+12 Pervenenok Oksana  RUS
7 067 2,89151E+12 Koniukhova Daria  RUS
8 009 2,97067E+12 Granjon Zoé  FRA
9 047 2,01146E+12 Czapla Justyna  POL

10 080 2,01151E+12 Bamatter-Rodriguez Olga  RUS
11 077 2,85151E+12 Zapuskalova Nadezhda  RUS
12 104 2,0117E+12 Royo Martinez Paula  ESP
13 003 2,00052E+12 Václavíčková Lucie  CZE

Date: 28.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Slalom Classic                Category: Senior Women



Place Num ID Name Country Remark

1 024 1990910001438 Degli Agostini Valerio  ITA Gold
2 028 1970910001469 Guslandi Lorenzo  ITA Silver
3 041 1970910001470 Santoni Nicholas Yuki  ITA Bronze
4 025 1970910001471 Demuru Lorenzo  ITA
5 023 1010910001440 Degli Agostini Lorenzo  ITA
6 097 1851700001783 Guirao Capistany Carlos  ESP
7 016 1990670000432 Nicolao Ambroise  FRA
8 090 1961700005016 Bosch Coll Pau  ESP
9 057 1951460000404 Wieczorek Tomasz  POL

10 018 1871910002410 Kintrea Kieran  GBR
11 002 1980520000406 Konupčík Viktor  CZE
12 026 1010910001442 Ferrari Roberto  ITA DNF

Date: 28.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Slalom Classic                Category: Senior Men



Place ID Name Country Remark

1 3091160143 Degli Agostini Valerio / Guslandi Lorenzo ITA Gold
2 2151170190 Koniukhova Daria / Smirnova Anna RUS Silver
3 31701706450 Peña Bes Miguel / Royo Martinez Paula ESP Bronze
4 21461806472 Brzezińska Zofia / Hartmanis Klaudia POL

Date: 28.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Slalom Pair



Place BiB ID Name Country Tries Hight

1 101 2021700000517 Oliveras Argibay Marina ESP 8 117
2 058 2041510002387 Efimova Alena RUS 9 115
3 062 2041510002393 Petrova Anna RUS 10 115
4 092 2011700003489 Cob Álvaro Noelia ESP 5 105
5 034 2010910002405 Paoli Elisa ITA 3 100
6 066 2011510000053 Kogoiakova Daria RUS 6 100

Date: 28.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Free Jump                               Category: Women



Place BiB ID Name Country Tries Hight

1 042 1920910001491 Savi Gian Marco ITA 5 140
2 048 1011460001073 Flaga Jakub POL 4 135
3 025 1970910001471 Demuru Lorenzo ITA 6 135
4 098 1991700000533 Martínez Córdoba Juan Ignacio ESP 6 135
4 095 1011700000527 Garcia Patiño Jawad ESP 6 135
6 027 1030910003466 Galbiati Stefano ITA 5 125
7 064 1891510001981 Mosolov Anton RUS 3 110
8 051 1031460000115 Jarzynka Szymon POL 4 110
9 029 1010910001786 La Volpe Enrico ITA 5 110

Date: 28.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Free Jump                               Category: Men



Place Num ID Name Country QBT FBT Remark

1 037 2020910000665 Romano Sveva ITA 4,591 5,390 Gold
2 019 2050910003474 Arosio Matilde ITA 4,723 5,329 Silver
3 036 2050910003460 Pettinari Francesca ITA 4,912 5,476 Bronze
4 061 2051510000300 Kukushkina Anna RUS 4,957 5,632
5 063 2031510000046 Smirnova Anna RUS 5,012 5,763
6 070 2051510000297 Grigoreva Ekaterina RUS 5,049 6,241
7 093 2031700000549 Extremiana Izquierdo Natalia ESP 5,145 -
8 058 2041510002387 Efimova Alena RUS 5,305 6,077
9 100 2061700001902 Nieto Merino Adriana ESP 5,396 -

10 011 2050670000228 Landrin Zoé FRA 5,467 -
11 065 2051510003309 Lebedeva Arina RUS 5,517 -
12 074 2061510000298 Grigoreva Ksenia RUS 5,535 -
13 102 2021700001897 Peix del Río Ana ESP 5,616 -
14 017 2040670001339 Amiand Séphora FRA 5,646 -
15 045 2041460004543 Adamska Zofia POL 6,047 -
16 050 2041460004542 Jagielska Karolina POL 6,349 -
17 035 2050910003567 Pasqualini Sara ITA DQ -

Date: 29.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Speed Slalom             Category:  Junior Women



Place Num ID Name Country QBT FBT Remark

1 022 1040910003468 Cosentino Alessandro ITA 4,704 5,184 Gold
2 012 1020670000231 Ménard Rémy FRA 4,394 5,061 Silver
3 031 1020910004057 Medda Filippo ITA 4,455 5,262 Bronze
4 021 1020910004881 Casini Mirko ITA 4,911 5,441
5 027 1030910003466 Galbiati Stefano ITA 4,369 5,460
6 086 1021510004712 Iakovlev Valerii RUS 4,604 5,631
7 060 1031510002280 Myakinin Andrey RUS 4,754 6,170
8 004 1030670000434 Dayries Ethan FRA 4,767 5,636
9 076 1041510003400 Zharkov Mikhail RUS 4,921 -

10 006 1030670000457 Deniaud Ethan FRA 4,939 -
11 099 1041700003491 Nieto Merino Alvaro ESP 5,015 -
12 084 1061510000038 Shilov Timofei RUS 5,026 -
13 013 1050670000154 Morboeuf Mathis FRA 5,346 -
14 055 1021460000105 Mączyński Jakub POL 5,484 -
15 054 1021460001078 Krupa Nikodem POL 6,298 -
16 056 1071460000109 Smosarski Wiktor POL 6,551 -
17 052 1061460000110 Kasprzak Wojciech POL 7,268 -
18 051 1031460000115 Jarzynka Szymon POL DQ -

Date: 29.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Speed Slalom             Category:  Junior Men



Place Num ID Name Country QBT FBT Remark

1 010 2010670000437 Granjon Lily FRA 4,455 5,259 Gold
2 066 2011510000053 Kogoiakova Daria RUS 4,625 5,454 Silver
3 009 2970670000586 Granjon Zoé FRA 4,906 5,449 Bronze
4 015 2980670000553 Moreno Laurine FRA 4,672 5,325
5 047 2011460000119 Czapla Justyna POL 5,038 5,865
6 034 2010910002405 Paoli Elisa ITA 5,043 5,579
7 040 2930910000664 Rotunno Cristina ITA 5,048 5,470
8 085 2871510001507 Pashkova Valentina RUS 5,131 6,127
9 087 2991510000287 Shemyakinskaya Yana RUS 5,389 -

10 108 2941890000521 Hotsko Bohdana UKR 5,496 -
11 088 2011700000545 Jiménez Mateos Eva ESP 5,649 -
12 003 2000520004322 Václavíčková Lucie CZE 7,542 -

Date: 29.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Speed Slalom             Category:  Senior Women



Place Num ID Name Country QBT FBT Remark

1 030 1000910001439 Lissoni Alessandro ITA 4,394 4,922 Gold
2 008 1960670001515 Fort Jimmy FRA 4,514 4,843 Silver
3 020 1920910001509 Brivio Savio ITA 4,429 4,852 Bronze
4 041 1970910001470 Santoni Nicholas Yuki ITA 4,476 4,943
5 029 1010910001786 La Volpe Enrico ITA 4,356 5,133
6 024 1990910001438 Degli Agostini Valerio ITA 4,485 5,296
7 069 1861510000061 Shirobokov Denis RUS 4,485 5,226
8 007 1910670001516 Fort Yohan FRA 4,489 4,988
9 038 1920910000201 Rosato Gian Marco ITA 4,550 -

10 025 1970910001471 Demuru Lorenzo ITA 4,584 -
11 091 1991700000543 Cañero Gómez Alejandro ESP 4,610 -
12 014 1940670000541 Moreno Benjamin FRA 4,892 -
13 082 1991510000032 Bespalov Sergei RUS 5,238 -
14 059 1911510003089 Kolodochka Alexander RUS 5,758 -
15 002 1980520000406 Konupčík Viktor CZE 5,832 -
16 043 1990910000209 Zaghini Eric ITA DQ -

Date: 29.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Speed Slalom             Category:  Senior Men



Place Num ID Name Country Remark

1 108 2941890000521 Hotsko Bohdana UKR Gold
2 078 2841510001481 Krykova Natalia RUS Silver
3 081 2831510001483 Fokina Olga RUS Bronze
4 061 2051510000300 Kukushkina Anna RUS
5 058 2041510002387 Efimova Alena RUS
6 109 2031890000520 Maritchak Victoria UKR
7 107 2961700003181 Zhu Chen Mu-Yuan ESP
8 089 2991700000526 Abraham Fernández Laura ESP
9 062 2041510002393 Petrova Anna RUS
9 033 2900910003503 Pandiani Elisa ITA
9 039 2900910005446 Rosso Anna ITA
9 032 2900910002416 Melato Francesca ITA

Date: 29.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Slides              Category:  Women



Place Num ID Name Country Remark

1 105 1971700001487 Rubio Mesas Enrique ESP Gold
2 069 1861510000061 Shirobokov Denis RUS Silver
3 094 1871700000540 Garcia Fernandez Brais ESP Bronze
4 043 1990910000209 Zaghini Eric ITA
5 064 1891510001981 Mosolov Anton RUS
6 031 1900910004057 Medda Filippo ITA
7 059 1911510003089 Kolodochka Alexander RUS
8 016 1990670000432 Nicolao Ambroise FRA

Date: 29.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Slides              Category:  Men



Place BIB ID Name Country Remark

1 083 2051510000045 Bogdanova Sofia RUS Gold
2 063 2031510000046 Smirnova Anna RUS Silver
3 036 2050910003460 Pettinari Francesca ITA Bronze
4 071 2061510000050 Torokhova Elizaveta RUS
5 106 2051700001894 Trigo Rivero Paula ESP
6 050 2041460004542 Jagielska Karolina POL
7 019 2050910003474 Arosio Matilde ITA
8 061 2051510000300 Kukushkina Anna RUS
9 046 2051460001089 Brzezińska Zofia POL
9 074 2061510000298 Grigoreva Ksenia RUS
9 070 2051510000297 Grigoreva Ekaterina RUS
9 045 2041460004543 Adamska Zofia POL

13 044 2081460004992 Adamska Pola POL
13 011 2050670000228 Landrin Zoé FRA
13 017 2040670001339 Amiand Séphora FRA
13 037 2020910000665 Romano Sveva ITA

Date: 30.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Slalom Battle                Category: Junior Women



Place BIB ID Name Country Remark

1 072 1061510000033 Velikanov Gleb RUS Gold
2 103 1031700003954 Peña Bes Miguel ESP Silver
3 012 1020670000231 Ménard Rémy FRA Bronze
4 084 1061510000038 Shilov Timofei RUS
5 076 1041510003400 Zharkov Mikhail RUS
6 060 1031510002280 Myakinin Andrey RUS
7 056 1071460000109 Smosarski Wiktor POL
8 054 1021460001078 Krupa Nikodem POL
9 006 1030670000457 Deniaud Ethan FRA
9 052 1061460000110 Kasprzak Wojciech POL
9 005 1030670000233 De Galassus Titouan FRA
9 055 1021460000105 Mączyński Jakub POL

Date: 30.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Slalom Battle                Category: Junior Men



Place BIB ID Name Country Remark

1 068 2991510001456 Kuznetsova Daria RUS Gold
2 049 2951460000118 Hartmanis Klaudia POL Silver
3 075 2991510000286 Dubinchik Ksenia RUS Bronze
4 047 2011460000119 Czapla Justyna POL
5 096 2981700000523 García Patiño Alba ESP
6 009 2970670000586 Granjon Zoé FRA
7 087 2991510000287 Shemyakinskaya Yana RUS
8 010 2010670000437 Granjon Lily FRA
9 067 2891510000043 Koniukhova Daria RUS
9 077 2851510000097 Zapuskalova Nadezhda RUS
9 080 2011510000047 Bamatter-Rodriguez Olga RUS
9 001 2930180001464 Maslova Vasilisa BLR

13 104 2011700000548 Royo Martinez Paula ESP
13 003 2000520004322 Václavíčková Lucie CZE

Date: 30.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Slalom Battle                Category: Senior Women



Place BIB ID Name Country Remark

1 025 1970910001471 Demuru Lorenzo ITA Gold
2 028 1970910001469 Guslandi Lorenzo ITA Silver
3 024 1990910001438 Degli Agostini Valerio ITA Bronze
4 023 1010910001440 Degli Agostini Lorenzo ITA
5 041 1970910001470 Santoni Nicholas Yuki ITA
6 016 1990670000432 Nicolao Ambroise FRA
7 030 1000910001439 Lissoni Alessandro ITA
8 097 1851700001783 Guirao Capistany Carlos ESP
9 057 1951460000404 Wieczorek Tomasz POL
9 018 1871910002410 Kintrea Kieran GBR
9 002 1980520000406 Konupčík Viktor CZE
9 090 1961700005016 Bosch Coll Pau ESP

Date: 30.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Final Ranking
Inline Freestyle Slalom Battle                Category: Senior Men



 
 

DETAILED RESULTS 



T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P
1 083 2051510000045 Bogdanova Sofia  RUS 0.5 53 58 110.5 1 54 59 112.5 1 58 65 122.5 1 55 59 113.5 1 52 59 110.5 1 15,0 0,0 272,0 75,0 569.5
2 063 2031510000046 Smirnova Anna  RUS 2,5 50 50 97.5 2 50 52 99.5 2 56 59 112.5 2 53 58 108.5 2 51 53 101.5 2 14,0 0,0 260,0 69.5 519.5
3 070 2051510000297 Grigoreva Ekaterina  RUS 0.5 42 43 84.5 5 46 48 93.5 3 51 51 101.5 4 44 46 89.5 3 49 53 101.5 2 13,0 0,0 232,0 62.5 470.5
4 071 2061510000050 Torokhova Elizaveta  RUS 2 45 48 91 3 46 49 93 4 53 54 105 3 43 45 86 4 37 38 73 11 12,0 0,0 224,0 55,0 448,0
5 073 2061510001970 Komissarova Iuliia  RUS 0.5 43 45 87.5 4 45 48 92.5 5 45 49 93.5 6 42 44 85.5 5 46 51 96.5 4 11,0 0,0 221,0 56,0 455.5
6 036 2050910003460 Pettinari Francesca  ITA 1,5 39 40 77.5 6 39 39 76.5 7 49 51 98.5 5 40 40 78.5 6 44 47 89.5 6 10,0 0,0 211,0 50,0 420.5
7 046 2051460001089 Brzezińska Zofia  POL 0.5 37 36 72.5 10 39 41 79.5 6 41 41 81.5 8 38 36 73.5 7 45 48 92.5 5 9,0 0,0 200,0 44,0 399.5
8 061 2051510000300 Kukushkina Anna  RUS 4 40 41 77 7 37 40 73 8 39 42 77 9 37 39 72 8 40 43 79 9 8,0 0,0 193,0 39,0 378,0
9 011 2050670000228 Landrin Zoé  FRA 0 38 36 74 9 35 34 69 10 43 40 83 7 37 34 71 9 41 41 82 7 7,0 0,0 194,0 38,0 379,0

10 050 2041460004542 Jagielska Karolina  POL 0.5 38 38 75.5 8 34 33 66.5 11 36 37 72.5 10 36 33 68.5 10 39 43 81.5 8 6,0 0,0 183,0 33,0 364.5
11 106 2051700001894 Trigo Rivero Paula  ESP 1 37 32 68 11 37 34 70 9 36 32 67 12 34 30 63 11 40 39 78 10 5,0 0,0 184,0 27,0 346,0
12 019 2050910003474 Arosio Matilde  ITA 4,5 34 31 60.5 13 33 31 59.5 12 34 30 59.5 13 32 30 57.5 12 28 29 52.5 14 4,0 0,0 161,0 16,0 289.5
13 045 2041460004543 Adamska Zofia  POL 2,5 35 32 64.5 12 31 28 56.5 13 26 26 49.5 14 31 27 55.5 13 32 29 58.5 12 3,0 0,0 155,0 16,0 284.5
14 037 2020910000665 Romano Sveva  ITA 2 29 26 53 14 25 24 47 14 26 21 45 15 27 23 48 15 30 30 58 13 2,0 0,0 137,0 9,0 251,0
15 017 2040670001339 Amiand Séphora  FRA 2 25 21 44 15 22 19 39 16 34 37 69 11 29 26 53 14 24 20 42 16 1,0 0,0 134,0 8,0 247,0
16 044 2081460004992 Adamska Pola  POL 6 22 17 33 16 26 22 42 15 17 8 19 16 23 19 36 16 30 27 51 15 0,0 0,0 118,0 2,0 181,0

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Inline Freestyle Slalom Classic                   Category: Junior Women

# ID Name Ctry Pen.
Judge 1 Judge 2

BIB
Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5

WS LWP Tec

28.09.2018

WP Tot



T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P
1 072 1061510000033 Velikanov Gleb  RUS 0 53 54 107 1 50 51 101 1 52 54 106 1 47 45 92 1 49 47 96 1 7,0 0,0 251,0 35,0 502,0
2 084 1061510000038 Shilov Timofei  RUS 2 46 47 91 2 45 46 89 2 46 49 93 2 38 40 76 2 44 40 82 2 6,0 0,0 219,0 30,0 431,0
3 005 1030670000233 De Galassus Titouan  FRA 2 40 41 79 3 39 41 78 4 39 44 81 3 37 39 74 3 39 39 76 3 5,0 0,0 194,0 24,0 388,0
4 006 1030670000457 Deniaud Ethan  FRA 2 40 39 77 4 40 39 77 5 40 41 79 5 35 32 65 4 38 35 71 5 4,0 0,0 193,0 16,5 369,0
5 103 1031700003954 Peña Bes Miguel  ESP 1 41 37 77 4 38 38 75 6 41 38 78 6 32 32 63 5 38 37 74 4 3,0 0,0 190,0 14,5 367,0
6 012 1020670000231 Ménard Rémy  FRA 2,5 37 38 72.5 6 42 43 82.5 3 40 42 79.5 4 31 30 58.5 6 36 37 70.5 6 2,0 0,0 186,0 15,0 363.5
7 060 1031510002280 Myakinin Andrey  RUS 0.5 36 34 69.5 7 34 33 66.5 8 35 38 72.5 7 29 26 54.5 7 33 32 64.5 8 1,0 0,0 167,0 3,0 327.5
8 076 1041510003400 Zharkov Mikhail  RUS 6,5 38 35 66.5 8 39 38 70.5 7 41 36 70.5 8 30 28 51.5 8 38 36 67.5 7 0,0 0,0 186,0 2,0 326.5

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Inline Freestyle Slalom Classic                   Category: Junior Men

# ID Name Ctry Pen.
Judge 1 Judge 2

BIB
Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5

WS LWP Tec

28.09.2018

WP Tot



T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P
1 075 2991510000286 Dubinchik Ksenia  RUS 2.5 48 53 98.5 1 44 46 87.5 1 47 49 93.5 4 48 52 97.5 4 49 50 96.5 1 12 0 236 53.5 473.5
2 068 2991510001456 Kuznetsova Daria  RUS 1 47 51 97 2 43 42 84 3 51 54 104 1 52 52 103 2 48 49 96 2 11 0 241 55 484
3 049 2951460000118 Hartmanis Klaudia  POL 1.5 46 49 93.5 4 40 41 79.5 4 49 51 98.5 3 53 55 106.5 1 45 47 90.5 3 10 0 233 50 468.5
4 001 2930180001464 Maslova Vasilisa  BLR 2 42 44 84 7 41 46 85 2 50 53 101 2 51 52 101 3 45 46 89 5 9 0 229 46 460
5 096 2981700000523 García Patiño Alba  ESP 2 43 46 87 6 40 40 78 5 45 48 91 6 42 40 80 9 41 41 80 7 7.5 2.5 211 31 416
6 079 2891510000072 Pervenenok Oksana  RUS 0 41 42 83 8 30 31 61 12 43 48 91 6 46 49 95 5 44 46 90 4 7.5 2.5 204 29.5 420
7 067 2891510000043 Koniukhova Daria  RUS 1.5 38 41 77.5 9 33 37 68.5 9 46 49 93.5 4 42 45 85.5 7 40 40 78.5 8 6 0 199 26.5 403.5
8 009 2970670000586 Granjon Zoé  FRA 2.5 42 38 77.5 9 39 38 74.5 7 45 47 89.5 8 44 39 80.5 8 42 39 78.5 8 5 0 212 24 400.5
9 047 2011460000119 Czapla Justyna  POL 0 47 47 94 3 38 37 75 6 40 43 83 10 41 39 80 9 38 40 78 10 4 0 204 26.5 410

10 080 2011510000047 Bamatter-Rodriguez Olga  RUS 1 43 49 91 5 35 36 70 8 41 45 85 9 36 42 77 11 37 39 75 11 3 0 192 21 398
11 077 2851510000097 Zapuskalova Nadezhda  RUS 0.5 39 36 74.5 11 33 33 65.5 10 39 41 79.5 11 45 48 92.5 6 43 43 85.5 6 2 0 199 21 397.5
12 104 2011700000548 Royo Martinez Paula  ESP 2.5 39 33 69.5 12 35 30 62.5 11 34 36 67.5 12 32 30 59.5 12 35 31 63.5 12 1 0 175 6 322.5
13 003 2000520004322 Václavíčková Lucie  CZE 6 32 27 53 13 19 13 26 13 20 18 32 13 18 16 28 13 29 25 48 13 0 0 118 0 187

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Inline Freestyle Slalom Classic                   Category: Senior Women

# ID Name Ctry Pen.
Judge 1 Judge 2

BIB
Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5

WS LWP Tec

28.09.2018

WP Tot



T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P T A Tot P
1 024 1990910001438 Degli Agostini Valerio  ITA 1.5 50 55 103.5 1 56 62 116.5 1 50 52 100.5 2 53 55 106.5 1 54 59 111.5 1 11 0 263 54 538.5
2 028 1970910001469 Guslandi Lorenzo  ITA 0.5 49 53 101.5 2 50 53 102.5 2 53 57 109.5 1 51 52 102.5 2 53 57 109.5 2 10 0 256 51 525.5
3 041 1970910001470 Santoni Nicholas Yuki  ITA 1.5 48 53 99.5 3 46 49 93.5 3 44 45 87.5 3 44 48 90.5 3 48 55 101.5 3 9 0 230 45 472.5
4 025 1970910001471 Demuru Lorenzo  ITA 3.5 47 49 92.5 4 46 48 90.5 4 36 35 67.5 7 42 43 81.5 4 48 54 98.5 4 8 0 219 37 430.5
5 023 1010910001440 Degli Agostini Lorenzo  ITA 12 48 47 83 6 48 46 82 6 47 45 80 5 46 47 81 5 52 49 89 7 7 0 241 31 415
6 097 1851700001783 Guirao Capistany Carlos  ESP 1 42 44 85 5 39 35 73 7 37 36 72 6 38 42 79 6 49 44 92 5 6 0 205 31 401
7 016 1990670000432 Nicolao Ambroise  FRA 12.5 43 45 75.5 7 47 50 84.5 5 35 35 57.5 8 37 38 62.5 7 42 43 72.5 8 5 0 204 24.5 352.5
8 090 1961700005016 Bosch Coll Pau  ESP 2.5 38 39 74.5 8 34 37 68.5 8 40 43 80.5 4 26 28 51.5 9 46 48 91.5 6 4 0 184 25 366.5
9 057 1951460000404 Wieczorek Tomasz  POL 6.5 34 34 61.5 10 28 22 43.5 10 33 30 56.5 9 34 32 59.5 8 41 38 72.5 8 3 0 170 14.5 293.5

10 018 1871910002410 Kintrea Kieran  GBR 1.5 32 32 62.5 9 26 20 44.5 9 25 21 44.5 10 23 24 45.5 10 20 16 34.5 11 2 0 126 11 231.5
11 002 1980520000406 Konupčík Viktor  CZE 6.5 22 15 30.5 11 15 8 16.5 11 20 17 30.5 11 20 20 33.5 11 31 28 52.5 10 1 0 108 6 163.5
12 026 1010910001442 Ferrari Roberto  ITA

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Inline Freestyle Slalom Classic                   Category: Senior Men

# ID Name Ctry Pen.
Judge 1 Judge 2

BIB
Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5

WS LWP Tec

28.09.2018

WP Tot



T A S Tot P T A Tot P T A S Tot P T A S Tot P T A S Tot P
1 3091160143 Degli Agostini Valerio / Guslandi Lorenzo  ITA 2.5 47 50 51 145.5 1 50 55 52 154.5 1 48 51 47 143.5 1 50 55 52 154.5 1 45 48 48 138.5 1 3 0 240 15 736.5
2 2151170190 Koniukhova Daria / Smirnova Anna  RUS 1.5 45 45 36 124.5 2 44 45 45 132.5 2 40 41 40 119.5 2 44 43 43 128.5 2 35 33 33 99.5 3 2 0 208 9 604.5
3 31701706450 Peña Bes Miguel / Royo Martinez Paula  ESP 2 40 40 36 114 3 40 35 38 111 3 38 39 37 112 3 40 40 40 118 3 40 40 38 116 2 1 0 198 6 571
4 21461806472 Brzezińska Zofia / Hartmanis Klaudia  POL 1.5 36 38 30 102.5 4 35 36 32 101.5 4 34 36 30 98.5 4 34 31 28 91.5 4 32 30 28 88.5 4 0 0 171 0 482.5

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

European Freestyle Skating Championship
Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Inline Freestyle Slalom Pair

# ID Name Ctry Pen.
Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5

WS LWP Tec

28.09.2018

TWP Tot



3

Place BIB Name CTRY WR
6 6 6 6 6 4 3 3 3 1 0

1 101 Oliveras Argibay Marina ESP 34 s s s s s o o o o o x x x
2 058 Efimova Alena RUS 9 s s s s o o o x o o x x x
3 062 Petrova Anna RUS 2 s s s s o o o o x x o x x x
4 092 Cob Álvaro Noelia ESP 58 s s s s x o o x x
5 034 Paoli Elisa ITA 12 s s s s o x x
6 066 Kogoiakova Daria RUS 6 s s o o x o x x

70 70 70 80 80 80 90 90 90 95 95 95 ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## 0 0 0

Place BIB Name CTRY WR
9 9 9 9 6 6 5 5 1 0 0 0

1 042 Savi Gian Marco ITA NR s s s s s o s o x x x
2 048 Flaga Jakub POL 2 s s s s s o o x x
3 025 Demuru Lorenzo ITA 6 s s s o o o o x x
4 098 Martínez Córdoba Juan Ignacio ESP 21 s s s s o o x o x x
4 095 Garcia Patiño Jawad ESP 10 s s s s o o x o x x
6 027 Galbiati Stefano ITA 11 s s s x o o x x
7 064 Mosolov Anton RUS 1 s s o x x
8 051 Jarzynka Szymon POL 56 s o o x x
9 029 La Volpe Enrico ITA 14 s o x o x x

90 90 90 ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Date: 28.09.2018

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018
European Freestyle Skating Championship

Free Jump - Women

Free Jump - Men

115 117 12390 95 100 105 110 11270 80

90 100 110 120 125 130 135 140 145



BIB Name Country WR Time Pen. FS 1 Total Time Pen. FS 2 Total Best Worst Place
044 Romano Sveva ITA 44 4,643 0 0 4,643 4,591 0 0 4,591 4,591 4,643 1
034 Arosio Matilde ITA 34 4,723 0 0 4,723 4,765 1 0 4,965 4,723 4,965 2
032 Pettinari Francesca ITA 32 4,912 0 0 4,912 4,970 0 0 4,970 4,912 4,970 3
036 Kukushkina Anna RUS 36 4,957 0 0 4,957 4,899 1 0 5,099 4,957 5,099 4
015 Smirnova Anna RUS 15 5,012 0 0 5,012 5,028 1 0 5,228 5,012 5,228 5
022 Grigoreva Ekaterina RUS 22 5,110 1 0 5,310 5,049 0 0 5,049 5,049 5,310 6
033 Extremiana Izquierdo Natalia ESP 33 5,488 2 0 5,888 5,145 0 1 5,145 5,145 5,888 7
050 Efimova Alena RUS 50 0 DQ 5,105 1 0 5,305 5,305 DQ 8
126 Nieto Merino Adriana ESP 126 5,927 0 0 5,927 5,396 0 0 5,396 5,396 5,927 9
110 Landrin Zoé FRA 110 0 DQ 5,467 0 0 5,467 5,467 DQ 10
018 Lebedeva Arina RUS 18 5,245 2 0 5,645 5,317 1 0 5,517 5,517 5,645 11
041 Grigoreva Ksenia RUS 41 5,697 1 0 5,897 5,535 0 0 5,535 5,535 5,897 12
102 Peix del Río Ana ESP 102 5,396 3 0 5,996 5,416 1 0 5,616 5,616 5,996 13
087 Amiand Séphora FRA 87 5,646 0 0 5,646 5,639 2 0 6,039 5,646 6,039 14
028 Adamska Zofia POL 28 6,047 0 0 6,047 6,069 1 0 6,269 6,047 6,269 15
029 Jagielska Karolina POL 29 6,349 0 0 6,349 JW-Q 1 0 6,385 6,349 6,385 16
062 Pasqualini Sara ITA 62 0 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 17

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

29.09.2018

European Freestyle Skating Championship               

Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Speed Slalom                Category: Junior Women
QUALIFICATION RUNS

Skater Run 1 Run 2 Result



BIB Name Country WR Time Pen. FS 1 Total Time Pen. FS 2 Total Best Worst Place
027 Galbiati Stefano ITA 32 4,369 0 0 4,369 4,307 3 0 4,907 4,369 4,907 1
012 Ménard Rémy FRA 14 4,394 0 0 4,394 4,401 1 0 4,601 4,394 4,601 2
031 Medda Filippo ITA 63 4,455 0 0 4,455 4,336 2 0 4,736 4,455 4,736 3
086 Iakovlev Valerii RUS 87 4,664 2 1 5,064 4,604 0 0 4,604 4,604 5,064 4
022 Cosentino Alessandro ITA 31 4,704 0 0 4,704 4,648 2 0 5,048 4,704 5,048 5
060 Myakinin Andrey RUS 53 4,868 0 0 4,868 4,754 0 0 4,754 4,754 4,868 6
004 Dayries Ethan FRA 56 4,597 8 0 DQ 4,767 0 0 4,767 4,767 DQ 7
021 Casini Mirko ITA 45 4,674 4 0 5,474 4,711 1 1 4,911 4,911 5,474 8
076 Zharkov Mikhail RUS 95 4,776 8 0 DQ 4,721 1 0 4,921 4,921 DQ 9
006 Deniaud Ethan FRA 76 4,939 0 0 4,939 1 DQ 4,939 DQ 10
099 Nieto Merino Alvaro ESP 135 5,025 3 0 5,625 5,015 0 0 5,015 5,015 5,625 11
084 Shilov Timofei RUS 36 5,026 0 0 5,026 5,096 1 0 5,296 5,026 5,296 12
013 Morboeuf Mathis FRA 166 5,146 1 0 5,346 5,144 4 0 5,944 5,346 5,944 13
055 Mączyński Jakub POL 105 5,084 2 0 5,484 5,108 7 1 DQ 5,484 DQ 14
054 Krupa Nikodem POL 73 5,487 7 0 DQ 6,098 1 0 6,298 6,298 DQ 15
056 Smosarski Wiktor POL 64 6,151 2 0 6,551 6,247 9 0 DQ 6,551 DQ 16
052 Kasprzak Wojciech POL 286 6,167 6 0 DQ 7,268 0 0 7,268 7,268 DQ 17
051 Jarzynka Szymon POL 133 0 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 18

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

29.09.2018

European Freestyle Skating Championship               

Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Speed Slalom                Category: Junior Men
QUALIFICATION RUNS

Skater Run 1 Run 2 Result



BIB Name Country WR Time Pen. FS 1 Total Time Pen. FS 2 Total Best Worst Place
010 Granjon Lily FRA 1 4,48 2 0 4,88 4,455 0 0 4,455 4,455 4,88 1
066 Kogoiakova Daria RUS 8 4,936 0 0 4,936 4,625 0 0 4,625 4,625 4,936 2
015 Moreno Laurine FRA 12 4,789 1 0 4,989 4,472 1 0 4,672 4,672 4,989 3
009 Granjon Zoé FRA 3 4,906 0 0 4,906 0 DQ 4,906 DQ 4
047 Czapla Justyna POL 9 5,053 1 0 5,253 5,038 0 0 5,038 5,038 5,253 5
034 Paoli Elisa ITA 4 0 DQ 4,843 1 0 5,043 5,043 DQ 6
040 Rotunno Cristina ITA 154 4,848 1 0 5,048 4,855 6 0 DQ 5,048 DQ 7
085 Pashkova Valentina RUS 2 4,936 2 0 5,336 4,931 1 0 5,131 5,131 5,336 8
087 Shemyakinskaya Yana RUS 39 5,389 0 0 5,389 5,366 1 0 5,566 5,389 5,566 9
108 Hotsko Bohdana UKR 13 5,337 1 0 5,537 5,296 1 0 5,496 5,496 5,537 10
088 Jiménez Mateos Eva ESP 100 5,3 4 0 6,1 5,449 1 0 5,649 5,649 6,1 11
003 Václavíčková Lucie CZE 51 0 DQ 7,342 1 0 7,542 7,542 DQ 12

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

29.09.2018

European Freestyle Skating Championship               

Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Speed Slalom                Category: Senior Women
QUALIFICATION RUNS

Skater Run 1 Run 2 Result



BIB Name Country WR Time Pen. FS 1 Total Time Pen. FS 2 Total Best Worst Place
029 La Volpe Enrico ITA 8 4,329 3 0 4,929 4,356 0 0 4,356 4,356 4,929 1
030 Lissoni Alessandro ITA 15 4,394 0 0 4,394 4,579 0 0 4,579 4,394 4,579 2
020 Brivio Savio ITA - 4,304 1 0 4,504 4,229 1 0 4,429 4,429 4,504 3
041 Santoni Nicholas Yuki ITA 25 4,491 0 0 4,491 4,476 0 0 4,476 4,476 4,491 4
024 Degli Agostini Valerio ITA 7 4,512 0 1 4,512 4,485 0 1 4,485 4,485 4,512 5
069 Shirobokov Denis RUS 21 4,47 1 0 4,67 4,485 0 0 4,485 4,485 4,67 6
007 Fort Yohan FRA 68 4,489 0 0 4,489 4,571 0 0 4,571 4,489 4,571 7
008 Fort Jimmy FRA 3 4,331 1 0 4,531 4,314 1 0 4,514 4,514 4,531 8
038 Rosato Gian Marco ITA 6 4,491 4 0 5,291 4,55 0 0 4,55 4,55 5,291 9
025 Demuru Lorenzo ITA 12 4,584 0 0 4,584 4,558 4 0 5,358 4,584 5,358 10
091 Cañero Gómez Alejandro ESP 4 4,488 3 0 5,088 4,61 0 0 4,61 4,61 5,088 11
014 Moreno Benjamin FRA 9 4,492 2 0 4,892 4,515 3 0 5,115 4,892 5,115 12
082 Bespalov Sergei RUS 17 0 DQ 4,638 3 0 5,238 5,238 DQ 13
059 Kolodochka Alexander RUS 51 5,358 2 0 5,758 5,29 5 0 DQ 5,758 DQ 14
002 Konupčík Viktor CZE 109 5,736 2 0 6,136 5,632 1 0 5,832 5,832 6,136 15
043 Zaghini Eric ITA 596 4,537 10 0 DQ 4,55 9 0 DQ DQ DQ 16

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

29.09.2018

European Freestyle Skating Championship               

Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Speed Slalom                Category: Senior Men
QUALIFICATION RUNS

Skater Run 1 Run 2 Result



Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Romano Sveva 037 ITA 5,793 0 0 5,793 5,749 0 0 5,749 0,000 0 0 0,000 1
Efimova Alena 058 RUS 6,077 0 0 6,077 6,064 4 0 6,864 0,000 0 0 0,000 2

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Kukushkina Anna 061 RUS 5,713 0 0 5,713 5,696 0 0 5,696 0,000 0 0 0,000 1
Smirnova Anna 063 RUS 5,764 1 0 5,964 5,763 0 0 5,763 0,000 0 0 0,000 2

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Pettinari Francesca 036 ITA 5,601 0 0 5,601 5,611 1 0 5,811 0 0 0 0 1
Grigoreva Ekaterina 070 RUS 5,841 2 0 6,241 5,674 4 0 6,474 0 0 0 0 2

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Arosio Matilde 019 ITA 5,501 0 0 5,501 5,423 0 0 5,423 0,000 0 0 0,000 1
Extremiana Izquierdo 
Natalia

093 ESP 5,759 6 0 DQ 5,730 5 0 DQ 0,000 0 0 0,000 2

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Romano Sveva 037 ITA 5,532 0 0 5,532 5,458 0 0 5,458 0,000 0 0 0,000 1
Kukushkina Anna 061 RUS 5,581 2 0 5,981 5,587 1 0 5,787 0,000 0 0 0,000 2

Имя BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Pettinari Francesca 036 ITA 5,590 0 0 5,590 5,524 0 0 5,524 0,000 0 0 0,000 2
Arosio Matilde 019 ITA 5,459 0 0 5,459 5,395 0 0 5,395 0,000 0 0 0,000 1

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Kukushkina Anna 061 RUS 5,682 0 0 5,682 5,632 0 0 5,632 0,000 0 0 0,000 2
Pettinari Francesca 036 ITA 5,476 0 0 5,476 5,566 0 0 5,566 0,000 0 0 0,000 1

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Romano Sveva 044 ITA 5,360 2 0 5,760 5,393 0 0 5,393 5,390 0 0 5,390 1
Arosio Matilde 034 ITA 5,329 0 0 5,402 0 0 5,402 5,429 1 0 5,629 2

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

29.09.2018

Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

FINAL
Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

European Freestyle Skating Championship               

Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Speed Slalom Finals               Category: Junior Women 

CONSOLATION FINAL

1/4 FINALS
Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

SEMIFINALS
Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3



Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Galbiati Stefano 027 ITA 5,460 0 0 5,460 5,272 1 0 5,472 5,282 2 0 5,682 2
Casini Mirko 021 ITA 5,524 0 0 5,524 5,450 0 0 5,450 5,397 1 0 5,597 1

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Iakovlev Valerii 086 RUS 5,267 4 0 6,067 5,237 4 0 6,037 5,231 2 0 5,631 2
Cosentino Alessandro 031 ITA 0,000 0 0 DQ 5,291 1 0 5,491 5,293 0 0 5,293 1

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Medda Filippo 031 ITA 5,062 1 0 5,262 5,08 1 0 5,28 0 0 0 0 1
Myakinin Andrey 060 RUS 5,570 3 0 6,17 5,76 3 0 6,36 0 0 0 0 2

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Ménard Rémy 012 FRA 5,102 0 0 5,102 5,061 0 0 5,061 0,000 0 0 0,000 2
Dayries Ethan 004 FRA 5,187 3 0 5,787 5,236 2 0 5,636 0,000 0 0 0,000 1

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Casini Mirko 021 ITA 0,000 0 0 DQ 5,394 1 0 5,594 0,000 0 0 0,000 2
Cosentino Alessandro 022 ITA 5,418 0 0 5,418 5,339 0 0 5,339 0,000 0 0 0,000 1

Имя BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Medda Filippo 031 ITA 5,058 2 0 5,458 5,046 2 0 5,446 0,000 0 0 0,000 2
Ménard Rémy 012 FRA 5,107 0 0 5,107 5,118 0 0 5,118 0,000 0 0 0,000 1

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Casini Mirko 021 ITA 5,405 1 0 5,605 5,441 0 0 5,441 0,000 0 0 0,000 2
Medda Filippo 031 ITA 5,131 1 0 5,331 5,109 1 0 5,309 0,000 0 0 0,000 1

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Cosentino Alessandro 022 ITA 5,271 4 0 6,071 5,275 0 0 5,275 5,184 0 0 5,184 1
Ménard Rémy 012 FRA 5,082 0 0 5,157 2 0 5,557 5,103 1 0 5,303 2

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

29.09.2018

Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

FINAL
Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

SEMIFINALS
Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

CONSOLATION FINAL

European Freestyle Skating Championship               

Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Speed Slalom Finals               Category: Junior Men 
1/4 FINALS

Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3



Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Granjon Lily 010 FRA 5,282 1 0 5,482 5,275 0 0 5,275 0,000 0 0 0,000 1
Pashkova Valentina 085 RUS 5,527 3 0 6,127 5,553 6 0 DQ 0,000 0 0 0,000 2

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Granjon Zoé 009 FRA 5,635 0 0 5,635 5,535 0 0 5,535 0,000 0 0 0,000 1
Czapla Justyna 047 POL 5,665 1 0 5,865 5,625 2 0 6,025 0,000 0 0 0,000 2

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Moreno Laurine 015 FRA 5,400 1 0 5,6 5,325 0 0 5,325 0 0 0 0 1
Paoli Elisa 034 ITA 5,533 1 0 5,733 5,579 0 0 5,579 0 0 0 0 2

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Kogoiakova Daria 066 RUS 5,576 0 0 5,576 5,546 0 0 5,546 5,515 1 0 5,715 2
Rotunno Cristina 040 ITA 5,470 0 0 5,470 5,447 4 0 6,247 5,558 5 0 DQ 1

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Granjon Lily 010 FRA 5,228 1 0 5,428 5,259 0 0 5,259 0,000 0 0 0,000 1
Granjon Zoé 009 FRA 5,511 1 1 5,711 5,449 0 0 5,449 0,000 0 0 0,000 2

Имя BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Moreno Laurine 015 FRA 5,369 2 0 5,769 0,000 0 0 DQ 0,000 0 0 0,000 2
Kogoiakova Daria 066 RUS 5,454 0 0 5,454 5,469 0 0 5,469 0,000 0 0 0,000 1

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Granjon Zoé 009 FRA 5,516 2 0 5,916 5,491 0 0 5,491 0,000 0 0 0,000 1
Moreno Laurine 015 FRA 5,373 5 0 DQ 5,373 2 0 5,773 0,000 0 0 0,000 2

Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Granjon Lily 010 FRA 5,291 0 0 5,291 5,189 1 0 5,389 0,000 0 0 0,000 1
Kogoiakova Daria 066 RUS 5,494 0 0 5,496 1 0 5,696 0,000 0 0 0,000 2

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

29.09.2018

Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

FINAL
Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

SEMIFINALS
Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

CONSOLATION FINAL

European Freestyle Skating Championship               

Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Speed Slalom Finals               Category: Senior Women 
1/4 FINALS

Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3



Name BIB Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
La Volpe Enrico 029 ITA 4,933 1 0 5,133 4,897 2 0 5,297 0,000 0 0 0,000 2
Fort Jimmy 008 FRA 4,861 0 1 4,861 4,843 0 0 4,843 0,000 0 0 0,000 1

Name WR Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Santoni Nicholas Yuki 041 ITA 5,039 0 0 5,039 4,994 2 0 5,394 0,000 0 0 0,000 1
Degli Agostini Valerio 024 ITA 5,096 1 0 5,296 5,025 2 0 5,425 0,000 0 0 0,000 2

Name WR Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Brivio Savio 020 ITA 4,929 1 0 5,129 4,884 3 0 5,484 0 0 0 0 1
Shirobokov Denis 069 RUS 5,226 0 0 5,226 5,155 4 0 5,955 0 0 0 0 2

Name WR Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Lissoni Alessandro 030 ITA 5,020 1 1 5,220 4,980 0 0 4,980 4,950 0 0 4,950 2
Fort Yohan 007 FRA 4,988 0 0 4,988 5,061 1 0 5,261 5,019 0 1 5,019 1

Name WR Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Fort Jimmy 008 FRA 4,887 0 0 4,887 4,875 0 0 4,875 0,000 0 0 0,000 1
Santoni Nicholas Yuki 041 ITA 4,987 0 0 4,987 4,970 0 0 4,970 0,000 0 0 0,000 2

Имя WR Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Brivio Savio 020 ITA 4,879 1 0 5,079 4,877 2 0 5,277 0,000 0 0 0,000 2
Lissoni Alessandro 030 ITA 4,955 0 0 4,955 5,019 1 1 5,219 0,000 0 0 0,000 1

Name WR Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Santoni Nicholas Yuki 041 ITA 4,990 0 1 4,990 4,943 0 0 4,943 5,024 8 0 DQ 2
Brivio Savio 020 ITA 4,852 0 0 4,852 4,848 1 0 5,048 4,760 2 0 5,160 1

Name WR Country Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Time Pen. FS Total Place
Fort Jimmy 008 FRA 4,892 7 0 DQ 4,890 2 0 5,290 0,000 0 0 0,000 2
Lissoni Alessandro 030 ITA 4,922 0 0 4,940 0 0 4,940 0,000 0 0 0,000 1

Date:

Head Referee: Gorbatov Anatoly

29.09.2018

Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

FINAL
Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

SEMIFINALS
Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

CONSOLATION FINAL

European Freestyle Skating Championship               

Barcelona, Spain, 28-30.09.2018

Speed Slalom Finals               Category: Senior Men 
1/4 FINALS

Skater Run 1 Run 2 Run 3


	20180928-30_EFSC_FULL_RESULTS_s
	cover1
	RESULTS

	Medals_signed
	20180928_RESULT_Protocols_Day1_signed
	20180929_RESULT_Protocols_Day2_signed
	20180930_RESULT_Protocols_Day3_signed
	cover2
	DETAILED RESULTS


	20180928_RESULT_classic_detailed_signed
	20180928-30_EFSC_FULL_RESULTS_s
	20180928_EFSC2018_Jump_signed
	20180929_Speed_detailed_signed


